Annexe 3

Licences

Breeding Establishments

Riding Establishments - 1 to 8 Horses
Riding Establishments - 9 to 15 Horses
Riding Establishments - Over 15 Horses
Animal Boarding Establishments

a) Non-home Boarding

b) Home Boarding

Dangerous Wild Animals

Zoos

Pet Shops

Cosmetic Piercing, Electrolysis, Acupuncture

Cosmetic Piercing, Electrolysis, Acupuncture

Cosmetic Piercing, Electrolysis, Acupuncture

Tattooing
Tattooing

Tattooing

Semi-permanent skin colouring

Semi-permanent skin colouring

Semi-permanent skin colouring

Street Trading

a) Sole Trader

b) Schedule 2 event - up to 50 traders

c) Schedule 2 event - 51 or more traders
d) Schedule 2 event - up to 50 traders
e) Schedule 2 event - 51 or more traders

Unit of
Charge

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
2-yearly
4-yearly
Annual

per premise

per person
combined
fee for
premises
and
personal
licence

per premise

per person
combined
fee for
premises
and
personal
licence
per
premises
per person
combined
fee for
premises
and
personal
licence

Annual

Annual

Annual
Single Event
Single Event

VAT
Indicator

0]0)
0]0)
0]0)
0]0)

0]0)
0]0)
0]0)
0]0)
0]0)

0]0)
0]0)

0]0)

0]0)
0]0)

0]0)

00
00

0]0)

00
0]0)
0]0)
00
00

Existing
Charge

£

300.00
310.00
460.00
620.00

280.00
200.00
210.00
1,100.00
220.00

200.00
200.00

290.00

220.00
220.00

310.00

220.00
220.00

310.00

290.00
300.00
230.00
140.00
150.00

Proposed
Charge

£

300.00
310.00
460.00
620.00

280.00
200.00
210.00
1,100.00
220.00

200.00
200.00

290.00

220.00
220.00

310.00

220.00
220.00

310.00

290.00
300.00
230.00
140.00
150.00

%
Increase

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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Scrap Metal Dealers Licence
a) Site - new application

b) Site - renewal

c) Site to collectors - variation
d) Collectors - new application
e) Collectors - renewal

f) Collectors to Site - variation

Hackney Carriage - Vehicles (not adapted) *
- less than 5 years old
- 5 years old and over - first 6 months
- 5 years old and over - second 6 months

Hackney Carriage - Vehicles (adapted) *
- under 5 years old
- 5 years old and over - first 6 months
- 5 years old and over - second 6 months

Missed Appointments (Vehicle Test)
Re-testing of vehicles following failure

Private Hire - Operators - renewal (5 vehicles and less)
Private Hire - Operators - renewal (more than 5 vehicles)
Private Hire - New Operators (5 vehicles and less)
Private Hire - New Operators (more than 5 vehicles)
Private Hire - New Operators (5 vehicles and less)
Private Hire -New Operators (more than 5 vehicles)

Private Hire - Vehicles (not adapted) *
- under 5 years old
- 5 years and over - first 6 months
- 5 years and over - second 6 months

Private Hire - Vehicles (adapted) *
- under 5 years old
- 5 years and over - first 6 months
- 5 years and over - second 6 months

Hackney carriage / private hire - New driver
Hackney carriage / private hire licence renewal

Hackney carriage / private hire - New driver
Hackney carriage / private hire licence renewal

Unit of
Charge

Annual

Annual

Per Test
Per Test

5 years
5 years
5 years
5 years
5 years
5 years

Annual
Annual

Annual

3 years
3 years

1 year
1 year

VAT
Indicator

6]0)
0]0)
0]0)
0]0)
0]0)
0]0)

0]0)
0]0)
0]0)

0]0)
0]0)
0]0)

00
0S

00
00
00
0]0)
0]0)
00

0]0)
0]0)
0]0)

00
00
00

0]0)
0]0)

00
0]0)

Existing
Charge

£

470.00
270.00
410.00
430.00
230.00
470.00

284.00
284.00
82.00

102.00
102.00
82.00

70.00
70.00

125.00
171.00
146.00
192.00
215.00
261.00

284.00
281.00
82.00

102.00
102.00
82.00

262.00
170.00

108.00
69.00

Proposed
Charge

£

470.00
270.00
410.00
430.00
230.00
470.00

291.00
291.00
84.00

105.00
105.00
84.00

72.00
72.00

128.00
176.00
150.00
197.00
221.00
268.00

291.00
288.00
84.00

105.00
105.00
84.00

269.00
175.00

111.00
71.00

%
Increase

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2.5%
2.5%
2.4%

2.9%
2.9%
2.4%

2.9%
2.9%

2.4%
2.9%
2.7%
2.6%
2.8%
2.7%

2.5%
2.5%
2.4%

2.9%
2.9%
2.4%

2.7%
2.9%
2.8%
2.9%
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Private Hire only - New driver
Private Hire only licence renewal
Private Hire only- New driver
Private Hire only licence renewal

Knowledge test

Resit / non-attendance fee for Knowledge test

Surrender and replacement of Hackney Carriage /
Private Hire Licence

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire
- Replacement plate bracket
- New/Replacement plate & window disc
- Replacement driver's badge
- Change of address

Unit of
Charge

3 years
3 years
1 year
1 year

Per Test
Per Test

Transfer of P/H to H/C (new badge, knowledge test and admin)

Gambling Act 2005
- Including lotteries, permits, premises, etc

Licensing Act 2003
- Personal

- Premises

- Premises: Sex Establishment

- Premises

- Premises
- Temporary Event Notice

Data Barring Service (previously CRB)

Vat Indicator: OS = Standard
OE = Exempt
OZ = Zero Rated
OO = Outside Scope

Various

New

Initial/Variation

sording to RV

Annual Fee

DPS Variations, etc
Per Event

2er Applicant

VAT
Indicator

00
00
00
00

00
00
00

0S
(O]
0]0)

(O]
0]0)

00
00

0]0)

00

0]0)
00

00

Existing
Charge
£
262.00
170.00
108.00
69.00

70.00
70.00
82.00

10.00
20.00
10.00

10.00
90.00

Proposed
Charge
£
269.00
175.00
111.00
71.00

72.00
72.00
84.00

10.30
20.50
10.30

10.30
92.20

Please see website for
individual fees

37.00

37.00

Various depending on
rateable value

4,690.00

4,690.00

Various depending on
rateable value

23.00
21.00

50.00

23.00
21.00

60.00

%
Increase

2.7%
2.9%
2.8%
2.9%

2.9%
2.9%
2.4%

3.0%
2.5%
3.0%

3.0%
2.4%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

20.0%



