	Unit of Charge	VAT Indicator	Existing Charge	Proposed Charge	% Increase
			£	£	
Licences					
Breeding Establishments	Annual	00	300.00	300.00	0.0%
Riding Establishments - 1 to 8 Horses	Annual	00	310.00	310.00	0.0%
Riding Establishments - 9 to 15 Horses	Annual	00	460.00	460.00	0.0%
Riding Establishments - Over 15 Horses	Annual	00	620.00	620.00	0.0%
Animal Boarding Establishments					
a) Non-home Boarding	Annual	00	280.00	280.00	0.0%
b) Home Boarding Dangerous Wild Animals	Annual 2-yearly	00 00	200.00 210.00	200.00 210.00	0.0% 0.0%
Zoos	4-yearly	00	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.0%
Pet Shops	Annual	00	220.00	220.00	0.0%
Cosmetic Piercing, Electrolysis, Acupuncture	per premise	00	200.00	200.00	0.0%
Cosmetic Piercing, Electrolysis, Acupuncture	per person combined fee for	00	200.00	200.00	0.0%
Cosmetic Piercing, Electrolysis, Acupuncture	premises and personal licence	00	290.00	290.00	0.0%
Tattooing	per premise	00	220.00	220.00	0.0%
Tattooing	per person combined fee for	00	220.00	220.00	0.0%
Tattooing	premises and personal licence	00	310.00	310.00	0.0%
Semi-permanent skin colouring	per premises	00	220.00	220.00	0.0%
Semi-permanent skin colouring	per person combined fee for	00	220.00	220.00	0.0%
Semi-permanent skin colouring	premises and personal licence	00	310.00	310.00	0.0%
Street Trading	. .		000.05		0.00/
a) Sole Trader	Annual Annual	00 00	290.00 300.00	290.00 300.00	0.0% 0.0%
 b) Schedule 2 event - up to 50 traders c) Schedule 2 event - 51 or more traders 	Annual	00	300.00 230.00	300.00 230.00	0.0%
d) Schedule 2 event - up to 50 traders	Single Event		230.00 140.00	140.00	0.0%
e) Schedule 2 event - 51 or more traders	Single Event		150.00	150.00	0.0%

	Unit of Charge	VAT Indicator	Existing Charge	Proposed Charge	% Increase
			£	£	
Scrap Metal Dealers Licence a) Site - new application		00	470.00	470.00	0.0%
b) Site - renewal		00	270.00	270.00	0.0%
c) Site to collectors - variation		00	410.00	410.00	0.0%
d) Collectors - new application		00	430.00	430.00	0.0%
e) Collectors - renewal		00	230.00	230.00	0.0%
f) Collectors to Site - variation		00	470.00	470.00	0.0%
Hackney Carriage - Vehicles (not adapted) *					
- less than 5 years old	Annual	00	284.00	291.00	2.5%
- 5 years old and over - first 6 months		00	284.00	291.00	2.5%
- 5 years old and over - second 6 months		00	82.00	84.00	2.4%
Hackney Carriage - Vehicles (adapted) *					
- under 5 years old	Annual	00	102.00	105.00	2.9%
- 5 years old and over - first 6 months		00	102.00	105.00	2.9%
- 5 years old and over - second 6 months		00	82.00	84.00	2.4%
Missed Appointments (Vehicle Test)	Per Test	00	70.00	72.00	2.9%
Re-testing of vehicles following failure	Per Test	os	70.00	72.00	2.9%
Re-lesting of vehicles following failure	Fei Test	03	70.00	72.00	2.070
Private Hire - Operators - renewal (5 vehicles and less)	5 years	00	125.00	128.00	2.4%
Private Hire - Operators - renewal (more than 5 vehicles)	5 years	00	171.00	176.00	2.9%
Private Hire - New Operators (5 vehicles and less)	5 years	00	146.00	150.00	2.7%
Private Hire - New Operators (more than 5 vehicles)	5 years	00	192.00	197.00	2.6%
Private Hire - New Operators (5 vehicles and less)	5 years	00	215.00	221.00	2.8%
Private Hire -New Operators (more than 5 vehicles)	5 years	00	261.00	268.00	2.7%
Private Hire - Vehicles (not adapted) *	Annual				
- under 5 years old	Annual	00	284.00	291.00	2.5%
- 5 years and over - first 6 months		00	281.00	288.00	2.5%
- 5 years and over - second 6 months		00	82.00	84.00	2.4%
Privato Hiro Vahiolog (adapted) *					
Private Hire - Vehicles (adapted) *	Annual	00	102.00	105.00	2.9%
- under 5 years old	Annual	00	102.00	105.00	2.9%
- 5 years and over - first 6 months					2.9%
- 5 years and over - second 6 months		00	82.00	84.00	۲.4 /0
Hackney carriage / private hire - New driver	3 years	00	262.00	269.00	2.7%
Hackney carriage / private hire licence renewal	3 years	00	170.00	175.00	2.9%
Hackney carriage / private hire - New driver	1 year	00	108.00	111.00	2.8%
Hackney carriage / private hire licence renewal	1 year	00	69.00	71.00	2.9%

	Unit of	VAT	Existing	Proposed	%
	Charge	Indicator	Charge	Charge	Increase
			£	£	
Private Hire only - New driver	3 years	00	262.00	269.00	2.7%
Private Hire only licence renewal	3 years	00	170.00	175.00	2.9%
Private Hire only- New driver	1 year	00	108.00	111.00	2.8%
Private Hire only licence renewal	1 year	00	69.00	71.00	2.9%
Knowledge test	Per Test	00	70.00	72.00	2.9%
Resit / non-attendance fee for Knowledge test	Per Test	00	70.00	72.00	2.9%
Surrender and replacement of Hackney Carriage /		00	82.00	84.00	2.4%
Private Hire Licence					
Hackney Carriage and Private Hire					
- Replacement plate bracket		OS	10.00	10.30	3.0%
- New/Replacement plate & window disc		OS	20.00	20.50	2.5%
- Replacement driver's badge		00	10.00	10.30	3.0%
- Change of address		OS	10.00	10.30	3.0%
Transfer of P/H to H/C (new badge, knowledge test a	and admin)	00	90.00	92.20	2.4%
Gambling Act 2005	Various		Please see website for		
- Including lotteries, permits, premises, etc			individ		
Licensing Act 2003 - Personal	New	00	37.00	37.00	0.0%
- Premises	Initial/Variation	00		epending on le value	
- Premises: Sex Establishment	cording to RV	00	4,690.00	4,690.00	0.0%
- Premises	Annual Fee	00	Various depending on rateable value		
- Premises	DPS Variations, etc	00	23.00	23.00	0.0%
- Temporary Event Notice	Per Event	00	21.00	21.00	0.0%
Data Barring Service (previously CRB)	Per Applicant	00	50.00	60.00	20.0%

Vat Indicator: OS = Standard OE = Exempt OZ = Zero Rated OO = Outside Scope